DATA SHEET

PREFORM PET 460 GR

REFERENCE PR4601

Preform made in PET of 460 gr. BISPHENOL-A FREE.
Raw material guaranteed by the Hods Quality Guarantee.

The colours in which it is made provide protection to the water against the sun’s UV rays, and at the same time we
obtain a better final aesthetic of the bottle. Preform avaiable in Blue.

Includes neck ring for better attachment of the hanging handle.
*Declaration of Conformity avaiable.
The product satisfies the requirements established with the standard(s) and regulation(s):

oRegulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament, of October 27, 2004, on materials and articles intended to
come into contact with food and with the provisions of Article 5 of the Quality Assurance System.

eCommission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of December 22, 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food.

oRegulation (UE) No 2019/37 of January 10, 2019, which alters or modifies Regulation (UE) No 10/2011 for plastic ma-
terials and ob jects in contact with water.

Test Report issued by SGS:
oGlobal migration values in water (mg/dm2) < 2

oComponents susceptible to specific migration: Barium, Cobalt, Copper, Iron, Lithium, Manganese, Zinc, Aluminium and
Antimony.

© hods.eu ™ hods@hods.eu $+34 961 642 607


https://www.hods.eu/
https://www.hods.eu/
mailto:hods@hods.eu
https://www.hods.eu/en/hods/

DATA SHEET

PREFORM PET 460 GR

REFERENCE PR4601

Dimensions and weight

Total weight
Height
Diameter
Neck

460 gr+5gr
285 mm £ 5 mm
64 mm £ 2 mm
55 mm = 0.2 mm

Preform

Recomendations

PET / BPA Free

Storage temperature
Storage humidity
Maximum washing temperature

5°C - 40°C
0% - 100% (best dry places)
58°C + 3°C

Valencia, June 22, 2021

© hods.eu ™ hods@hods.eu $+34 961 642 607


https://www.hods.eu/
mailto:hods@hods.eu

